07-1/	-2003 — IIS DEBARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) 6 - 26 - 05 RECI	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
ÒMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ 10249	95146			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Santosh SINHA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kwok Yin TSANG	Name: ALLERGAN, INC.			
Smita BHAT	Internal Address:			
Roshantha A. CHANDRARATNA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92612</u>			
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: June 26, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10,606603				
•				
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Gabor L. Szekeres</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 112	_			
	│			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
01 1411 0444 F. 1414-1 Bestevend	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: <u>8141 East Kaiser Boulevard</u>				
	01-0885			
City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92808	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NO USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gabor L. Szekeres

Name of Person Signing

Jaly L. Wheles Signature

Da

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/14/2003 GTON11

00000028 010885

1060660

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 014246 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Santosh Sinha, a citizen of India residing at 265 Santa Barbara, Irvine. California 92606 US; Kwok Yin Tsang, a citizen of Hong Kong residing at 1 Pollena, Irvine. California 92602 US; Smita Bhat, a citizen of India residing at 62 Barcelona, Irvine, California US; and Roshantha A. Chandraratna, a citizen of the United States residing at 25241 Buckskin, Laguna Hills, California 92653 US, respectively (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS). are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled: 5-[Phenyl, Tetrahydronaphthalene-2-YL Dihydronaphthalen-2-YL and Heteroaryl-Cyclopropyll-Pentadienoic Acid Derivatives Having Serum Glucose Reducing Activity for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest to said Application and to the invention disclosed therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for a subsequent utility patent application or any continuation, said invention by continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers,

600 65 PA Page 1 of 5 17591

PATENT REEL: 014246 FRAME: 0784 instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	June, 1 have hereunto set.					
		Soutosh Sinha				
Santosh Sinha						
State of California)) ss.:					
County of Orange)					
McNown a Notary Publ Santosh Sinha proved to is subscribed to the within authorized capacity, and	me on the basis of satisfactory instrument, and acknowledged hat by her signature on the in acted, executed the instrument official seal:	, 2003, before me, Mary Lou County aforesaid, personally appeared y evidence to be the person whose name d to me that she executed the same in her hastrument the person, or the entity upon it.				
MARY LOU MCNO	•					
Notary Public Califo ORANGE COUNT My Comm. Expires 8/1	nia RS Y 1					

17591

IN W	VITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have	e hereunto set ha , 2003	and and sea	al this
	day of	une	, 2003	· 	
				mull.	7
			Kwok Yin Ts	sang	
State of Cali	fornia)		V /	
County of O	range) ss.:)			
Yin Tsang paubscribed to authorized cobehalf of wh	or the within insapacity, and the ich the person a	n the basis of trument, and a at by her signal acted, executed	satisfactory evice cknowledged to	ience to book me that	2003, before me, Mary Lou, personally appeared Kwok the person whose name is the executed the same in her have person, or the entity upon
WITNESS I	my hand and of	icial seal:	1		A. M
			Notary Public	Lau	Mc Neun
SEAL:			1101110		
		پستمبين پستمبين			
M/A	ARY LOU MCNOV COMM. #122952 Notary Public Californ ORANGE COUNTY ly Comm. Expires 8/16/	4 ARS			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of JUNE, 2003.					
4. 4.					
trushallagher					
Smita Bhat					
State of California)					
County of Orange) ss.:					
On this day of, 2003, before me, Mary Lou McNown a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Smita Bhat proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal: Mary Lou Mc Muan Notary Public Mary Lou Mc Mary Lou Mc Mary Lou Mc Muan Notary Public Mary Lou Mc Mary Lou Mary Lou Mc Mary Lou Mc Mary Lou Mary					
MARY LOU MCNOWN COMM. #1229524 Notary Public California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires 8/16/03					

17591

IN WITNESS WHER 2014 day of	EOF, I have	, 2003.			
		Roshanly	A. Chandraratus.		
	Roshantha A. Chandraratna				
State of California)) ss.:				
County of Orange)				
On this Towe 20 2003 day of					
MARY LOU MCNOV COMM. # 122952 Notary Public Californ ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires 8/16	A ARS				

600 65 PA

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

Page 5 of 5

17591

PATENT REEL: 014246 FRAME: 0788